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REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 04.02.2022 
FILED BY DEETI SATYANARAYANA REGD. NO. RINLT/R/E/22/00034 
Query No. 1: 

 
I seek certain information in vizag steel plant, what is the working number of General 
Foreman (s) Mech in vizag steel plant. 
Reply:  

As on 01.02.2022, there are a total of 1799 General Foreman(S)-Mech working in 
RINL-VSP. 
 

Query No. 2: 
 
Provide their full surname as per his birth certificate/10 memo /aadhar card 
certificates. 

Reply:  

Information regarding full surname is not being maintained in the form as sought by the 
information seeker. Compiling information as sought would require retrieval of data from 
several files and the work would be voluminous. Retrieving such information would 
disproportionately divert the limited resources of the section. Hence, the applicant may be 
advised to inspect the information at a pre-appointed date and time. 

Query No. 3: 

Provide their present designation. 

Reply:  

General Foreman(S)-Mech. 

Query No. 4: 

What is the pay scale provide by Steel plant when recruited and at present. 

Reply:  

Information regarding The pay scale provided by Steel Plant at the time of joining is not being 
maintained in the form as sought by the information seeker. Compiling information as sought would 
require retrieval of data from several files and the work would be voluminous. Retrieving such 
information would disproportionately divert the limited resources of the section. Hence, the applicant 
may be advised to inspect the information at a pre-appointed date and time. At present for a General 
Foreman(S)-Mech in S-10 grade the pay scale is: Rs.17,900-3%-42030, and for a General Foreman(S)-
Mech in S-11 grade the pay scale is: Rs.18,000-3%-43950. 
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Query No. 5: 

Provide their leave particulars with type of leave as per your employee portal from 1-8-2021 
to 1-12-2021. 

Reply:  

The information sought by the applicant cannot be provided in terms of Section 8(1)(J) of the 
RTI Act. 2005 which states that : 

"Not withstanding anything contained in this act, there shall be no obligation to give any 
citizen information which relates to personal information the disclosure of which has no 
relationship lo any public activity or interest, or which would cause unwarranted invasion of 
privacy of the individual unless the Central Public Information Officer or the appellate 
authority, as the case may be, is satisfied that the larger public interest justifies the disclosure 
of such information." 

Query No. 6: 

What is their quarter number allotted to them, if applicable. 

Reply:  

The information sought by the applicant cannot be provided in terms of Section 8(1)(J) of the 
RTI Act. 2005 which states that : 

"Not withstanding anything contained in this act, there shall be no obligation to give any 
citizen information which relates to personal information the disclosure of which has no 
relationship lo any public activity or interest, or which would cause unwarranted invasion of 
privacy of the individual unless the Central Public Information Officer or the appellate 
authority, as the case may be, is satisfied that the larger public interest justifies the disclosure 
of such information." 

 

    
HM Sehgal 
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